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Richard Williams

Director Information

Title Mr

Name Richard Williams
Postcode

Date of birth February 1944
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

HISTORICAL COLLECTIONS GROUP
PLC

CATERING AND VENDING SUPPLIES
LIMITED

CATERING AND VENDING SUPPLIES
LIMITED

PROVEND SERVICES TRUSTEE
LIMITED

GRADESOUND LIMITED

SELECTA U.K. LIMITED

MALCOLM VARLE LIMITED

PROVEND (UK) LIMITED

YORSE NO. 11 LIMITED

PROVEND SUPPLIES LIMITED

NORVALE PERRY LIMITED
NORVALE PERRY LIMITED

PROVEND OPERATING LIMITED
PROVEND OPERATING LIMITED

PROVEND GROUP LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
01986520

01285312

01285312

02610878

02544381

02605313

02374341

02692576

02682717

02681154

01161952
01161952

01383348
01383348

03253929

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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901025956

901025956

British

App. Date

App. Date
03/04/2000

10/09/1998

10/09/1998

18/06/1998

18/06/1998

11/06/1998

11/05/1998

09/03/1998

02/02/1998

02/02/1998

25/03/1997
25/03/1997

20/11/1996
20/11/1996

18/09/1996

Res. Date Position

Position
Director

Res. Date
30/09/2000

31/03/1999 Director

31/03/1999 Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

Company
Secretary
Director

31/03/1999

31/03/1999

31/03/1999

31/03/1999

31/03/1999

31/03/1999

31/03/1999

31/03/1999
31/03/1999

31/03/1999
31/03/1999

31/03/1999
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PROVEND GROUP LIMITED

MALCOLM VARLE LIMITED
PROVEND (UK) LIMITED
YORSE NO. 11 LIMITED
PROVEND SUPPLIES LIMITED
GRADESOUND LIMITED
PROVEND SERVICES TRUSTEE
LIMITED

SELECTA U.K. LIMITED
EIGHTSEVENNINE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

03253929

02374341
02692576
02682717
02681154
02544381
02610878

02605313
00473879

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed
In Liquidation
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18/09/1996

20/09/1995
10/03/1992
06/02/1992
06/02/1992
28/09/1991
01/07/1991

10/05/1991
20/09/1989

901025956

31/03/1999

31/03/1999
31/03/1999
31/03/1999
31/03/1999
31/03/1999
31/03/1999

31/03/1999
20/09/1989

Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director



